## Devon County Council (Exwick Road & Station Road, Exwick, Exeter) (Speed Limit) Order

Devon County Council make the following order in exercise of powers under section 84 and part IV of schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ('Act') and of all other enabling powers

1.	This order comes into force (Exwick Road & Station Road, Exwick, Exeter) (	and may be cited as "Devon C Speed Limit) Order "	County Council
2.	No person shall drive any motor vehicle at a speed exceeding 20 miles per hour on the road specified in the schedule		
3.	No speed limit imposed by this order applies to vehicles falling within regulations 3(4) of the Road Traffic Exemptions (Special Forces) (Variation and Amendment) Regulations 2011		
4.	Schedule 2.02 of Devon County Council (Various Roads, Exeter) (20mph Zones & Limits) Order 2014 is revoked insofar as it relates to Exwick Road, St Andrews Road and Station Road		
	The Schedule 20mph Zone  ength of road in the ward of Exwick in the City of	xeter	
Sta	itation Road, from its junction with Exwick Road t	its junction with Cowley Bridge Road	
Da	Dated		
The	he COMMON SEAL of	)	
Devon County Council		)	
was hereunto affixed		)	
in t	n the presence of	)	
A Duly Authorised Officer		Document number	
		reference IMI	R/DEV001/065

website reference 5654